

CS DJ 723/23

DEVINDER KAUR AND ORS. Vs. PAPPU GUPTA AND ORS.

**08.11.2023**

Present: Sh.S. D. Kamal Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with  
plaintiff no.1 in person.

All the defendants remained unserved both ways.

Fresh steps be taken, if required, by filing fresh  
address of defendants on PF, RC and courier for **01.02.2024**.

Tracking report be filed.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/08.11.2023**

pk