

CS DJ 723/23

DEVINDER KAUR AND ORS. Vs. PAPPU GUPTA AND ORS.

27.03.2024

Present: **None for the plaintiff.**

As per the report of Ahlmad, PF is not filed.

Plaintiff is directed to file PF and RC within two weeks.

After filing the same, summons be issued to all the defendants for

11.07.2024.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket,
New Delhi/27.03.2024 (Vandana)

At 11:13 a.m.

At this stage, plaintiff no.1 Devender Kaur along with counsel Sh. S.D. Kamal for plaintiff no. 1 has appeared. They are apprised of the next date of hearing as well as the purpose fixed.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **11.07.2024.**

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket,
New Delhi/27.03.2024 (Vandana)