

CS DJ No.723/2023
Devinder Kaur & Ors. Vs. Pappu Gupta & Ors.

11.07.2024

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person.

As per the report of Ahlmad, PF is not filed.

Ahlmad has reported that the plaintiff's counsel has already moved application for furnishing fresh addresses of defendant no.1 & 2 on record.

Let summons be issued to defendant no.1 & 2 on the fresh addresses furnished in application as well as to the remaining defendants on filing PF & RC for **21.11.2024**.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/11.07.2024 (Jagdeep)