

**CS DJ No.723/2023**  
**Devinder Kaur & Ors. Vs. Pappu Gupta & Ors.**

**07.05.2025**

Present: Counsel Sh. S.D. Kamal for plaintiffs.

**None for defendant no.1.**

Summons, sent to defendant no.2, is received back unserved with the report "no such person at the given address". Plaintiff is directed to furnish fresh address of defendant no.2 on record. Thereafter, fresh summons be issued to defendant no.2 on filing PF & RC as well as through Speed Post.

Summons, sent to defendant no.3,5,6&7, is received back unserved with the report "locked". Fresh summons be issued to them on filing PF & RC as well as through Speed Post.

Summons sent to defendant no.4 is not received back yet. It be awaited. Meantime, fresh summons be issued to defendant no.4 also on filing PF & RC as well as through Speed Post for

**19.08.2025.**

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/07.05.2025 (Sushil)**