

Item No.06

**CS DJ No.723/2023
Devinder Kaur & Ors.
Vs. Pappu Gupta & Ors.**

19.08.2025

Present: None.

Record perused.

Steps not taken. One more opportunity is given to take steps in terms of order date 07.05.2025.

List the matter for further proceedings on 08.12.2025.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
19.08.2025/sk**