

**Item No.05**

**CS DJ No.723/2023**

**Devinder Kaur & Ors. Vs. Pappu Gupta & Ors.**

**08.12.2025**

**Present:** Sh. S.S. Ram, learned proxy counsel for Sh. S.D. Kama, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

**None for defendant no.1.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Steps were not taken.

On request, one last & final opportunity is given to plaintiff to take the steps in terms of order dated 07.05.2025 within seven days from today.

Issue summons to unserved defendants on filing PF as well as through Speed Post for the next date of hearing.

List the case on **16.03.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
08.12.2025/sk**