

Item No.02

CS DJ No.723/2023

Devinder Kaur & Ors. Vs. Pappu Gupta & Ors.

16.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

**Sh. S.D. Kamal (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for plaintiff.**

None for defendant no.1.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Steps not taken.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that an appropriate application will be moved in the present suit qua the status of the defendants.

In view of the submission, list the case for further proceedings on **21.05.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.03.2026/sk**