

Item No.03

CS DJ No.723/2023

Devinder Kaur & Ors. Vs. Pappu Gupta & Ors.

21.05.2026

Present: Sh. S.D. Kamal (through video conferencing),  
learned counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment to  
move suitable appropriate application stating that the plaintiff  
could not be contacted.

Request is allowed. Case is adjourned.

List the case for further proceedings on 19.08.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]  
DJ-02, South-East,  
Saket Court, New Delhi  
21.05.2026/sk